Any bidder communications must be 
provided to the entire Evaluation Team by submission to the email address referenced 
above. For further information on updating proposals, please refer to Section 3.5. 

1.7 Proposal Submission Deadline/ Proposal Effectiveness 

The one-hundred thirty-two (132) day timeline for the bidding process following the 
issuance of this RFP until the Confidential Proposal Submission Deadline, as well as the 
schedule for other steps in the process, including anticipated approval by the DPU, is set 
forth below in Section 3.1 of this RFP.